enter into agreements or contracts to cooperate with other foundations or organizations, in 
Poland or abroad, whose experience may contribute to the realization of the Foundation's 
statutory objectives. 

Chapter III: Assets and Income of the Foundation 

§9 

1. The assets of the Foundation include: the founding capital in the amount of 8200 (say: eight 
thousand two hundred) zloty, as well as funds and property acquired during the statutory 
activities listed in §10 section 1. 

2. A part of the founding capital is allocated for the realization of the Foundation’s statutory activities 
described in §6 and 7 of the Statute, in the amount of 4200 (say: four thousand two hundred) 
zloty. The remaining part of the founding capital is allocated for the realization of the Foundation’s 
business activities described in §30 of the Statute, in the amount of 4000 (say: four thousand) 
zloty. 

3. The realization of the Foundation's objectives is financed from the founding capital and the income